311.6524 Repealed, 2002.

- **Catchline at repeal:** Board to promulgate administrative regulations to carry out the functions of KRS 311.652 to 311.658.
- History: Repealed 2002 Ky. Acts ch. 211, sec. 50, effective July 15, 2002. -- Repealed, reenacted, and amended 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 343, sec. 3, effective July 14, 2000. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 247, sec. 3, effective July 15, 1998; and ch. 426, sec. 336, effective July 15, 1998. -- Amended 1996 Ky. Acts ch. 233, sec. 6, effective July 15, 1996. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 268, sec. 2, effective July 15, 1994. -- Amended 1992 Ky. Acts ch. 329, sec. 1, effective July 14, 1992. -- Created 1980 Ky. Acts ch. 119, sec. 2, effective July 15, 1980.

Formerly codified as KRS 211.952.